Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0310-GM/BT

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO AGREEMENT NO. 2017-0310-GM/BT
.o BETWEEN _
* " SANTA FE COUNTY AND" © = R R
WILLIAM J. MILLER ENGINEERS, INC.
FOR LOS POTREROS OPEN SPACE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this | 7ﬂ'day of Jup€, 2019,
between Santa Fe County (“County”) and William J. Miller Engineers, Inc., (“Contractor™).

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2017, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2017-0310-GM/BT (Agreement) to provide for the Contractor’s provision of professional

engineering services for Los Potreros Open Space Irrigation System Design for Santa Fe County;
and

WHEREAS, on August 14, 2018, the County and Contractor agreed to extend the term
of the Agreement to June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 (Written Amendments Required) of the Agreement,
the Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the parties wish to extend the term of the
Agreement from June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2020,

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
I. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term), a subparagraph B is inserted to read:
B. By this Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement is
extended from June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2020, on the same terms
and conditions as stated herein.
2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment

No. 1 or this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of
last signature by the parties below.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Miller vl Date

Santa Fe County Manager




Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0310-GM/BT

Approved as to form:

CAlnts . b~ 719

R. Bruce Frederick Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Division:

By ry 52/

Gary L. J. Gifon Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR - WILLIAM J. MILLER
ENGINEERS, INC.

Signature Date

Print name and title

(£ ]



Amendment No. 2 10 Agreement No. 201 7-0316-GM/BT

Approved as to form:

QM *J’Q,L"# (- 7~ ?

R. Bruce Frederick Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Division:

Sy o Cpr2/G
Gury L. J. Giron Date

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR -~ WILLIAM J. MILLER
ENGINEERS, INC.

@Mm@ Pl

Signature

WitLiam ~.| Miccer, foes.

Print name and title







